

BID TALLY SHEET

DATE Wednesday, June 9th 2021 @ 10 AM

Puddingstone Heights Rd. Reconstruction Program Phase I

BID TALLY SHEET		BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4	
DATE Wednesday, June 9th 2021 @ 10 AM		Revex Contracting Corp 56 Fintone Ave, Bridgewater, NJ 08807		Assuncao Brothers 29 Wood Ave, Edison, NJ 08820		Midwest Construction 19 Dead River Rd., Warren, NJ 07059		DLS Contracting 36 Monticane Rd., Fairfield NJ 07004	
Puddingstone Heights Rd, Reconstruction Program Phase I									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE
1	CLEANING SITE	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	400	MH	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	750	SF	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$2.01	\$7.50
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	2,100	CY	\$16.00	\$33,600.00	\$16.00	\$33,600.00	\$0.01	\$21.00
8	EXCAVATION, ROCK	210	CY	\$200.00	\$42,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$2.10	\$15,750.00
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	GY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
10	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	2,250	TON	\$1.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$67,500.00	\$0.01	\$22.50
11	1 1/2" CURBED STONE BLEND (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	100	TON	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
12	HMA MILLINGS, 3" OR LESS	9,200	SY	\$4.00	\$36,800.00	\$3.50	\$32,300.00	\$4.25	\$44,225.00
13	HMA 18MB4 BASE COURSE	2,350	TON	\$65.00	\$153,750.00	\$80.00	\$188,500.00	\$84.00	\$197,400.00
14	HMA 9.5MB4 SURFACE COURSE	1,880	TON	\$80.00	\$150,400.00	\$90.00	\$169,200.00	\$95.00	\$176,100.00
15	15' RCP, CLASS V, WITH DGA BACKFILL	1,500	LF	\$72.00	\$108,000.00	\$55.00	\$82,500.00	\$80.00	\$120,000.00
16	4" PVC PIPE SCH. 40 WITH CLEANOUT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	LF	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
17	6" PVC PIPE SCH. 40 WITH CLEANOUT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	LF	\$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
18	INLET, TYPE "A" (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
19	INLET, TYPE "B" DOORHOUSE YARD (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	INLET, TYPE "B"	14	UNIT	\$3,900.00	\$54,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$3,750.00	\$52,500.00
21	INLET, TYPE DOUBLE B (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	RECONSTRUCT NEW INLET, USING NEW CASTING	9	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
23	RESET INLET CASTING USING EXISTING CASTING & GRADE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
24	RESET INLET CASTING USING NEW CASTING & GRADE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	15	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	CONVERT TYPER B INLET TO TYPE E INLET (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	RESET MANHOLE USING EXISTING CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	RESET MANHOLE CASTING USING NEW CASTING (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	HMA DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK (INCLUDES 4" STONE BASE)	575	SY	\$50.00	\$28,750.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	\$32.00	\$18,400.00
30	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REINFORCED, 6" THICK (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	SY	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
31	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	6,800	LF	\$23.00	\$156,400.00	\$30.00	\$204,000.00	\$26.00	\$177,800.00
32	TRAFFIC STRIPING, 4" THICK, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	5,000	LF	\$0.70	\$3,500.00	\$0.70	\$3,500.00	\$0.75	\$3,750.00
33	TRAFFIC STRIPING, 2 1/2" THICK, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	28	LF	\$14.100.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.25	\$119.00	\$12.00	\$336.00
34	8" INSERTION VALVE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
35	INSTALL CURB STOP (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
36	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	REMOVE & REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	7	UNIT	\$6,400.00	\$44,800.00	\$7,300.00	\$51,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,500.00
38	REBUILD/REPAIR GATE VALVE 6"	1	UNIT	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
39	REBUILD/REPAIR GATE VALVE 8"	8	UNIT	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00
40	REBUILD/REPAIR GATE VALVE 10"	1	UNIT	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00
41	RESET WATER VALVE BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UNIT	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
42	RESET WATER CURB BOX (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	10	UNIT	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
43	REMOVE & RELOCATE WATER CURB BOX & STOP (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	5	UNIT	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
44	TREE REMOVAL, 6" TO 19" (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	21	UNIT	\$70.00	\$1,470.00	\$450.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,000.00
45	TREE REMOVAL, 19" TO 29" (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00
46	TREE REMOVAL, 29" TO 36" (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	1	UNIT	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
47	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,406.00	\$4,406.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
48	REGULATORY & WARNING SIGNS (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	50	SY	\$480.00	\$24,000.00	\$330.00	\$16,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
49	STREET SIGN (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	UNIT	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
50	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	5,000	SY	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.25	\$26,250.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
51	FERTILIZING, SEEDING AND MULCH	5,000	SY	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.25	\$26,250.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,052,082.00		\$1,320,050.00		\$1,256,264.10
ALTERNATE 1									
52	1.25" SDR21 SEWER PIPE	750	LF	\$55.00	\$41,250.00	\$65.00	\$48,750.00	\$49.00	\$36,750.00
53	2.5" SDR21 SEWER PIPE	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
54	3" SDR21 SEWER PIPE	4,000	LF	\$55.00	\$220,000.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00	\$52.00	\$208,000.00
55	MANHOLE RELEASE STATION	2	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
56	MANHOLE CLEANOUT	3	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
57	EDONE LATERAL KITS	34	UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$68,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1					\$366,750.00		\$272,450.00		\$359,250.00
TOTAL					\$1,418,832.00		\$1,592,500.00		\$1,615,514.10